THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 24, 2013

Recognizing the Scott County Beautification Foundation Board and others for the "Welcome to Scott County" Signs

WHEREAS, Michael Giudici, on behalf of the Scott County Beautification Foundation came to the Board of Supervisors in 2010 to propose a plan to install "Welcome to Scott County" signs at various locations;

WHEREAS, the funds to place the signs have been raised privately;

WHEREAS, all three signs have been strategically placed and have been or will be beautifully landscaped and;

WHEREAS, the placement of these signs contributes to both the residents of Scott County, and those that visit the area;

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to the following for their efforts and/or financial contributions for the "Welcome to Scott County" signs:

Mike Giudici, Betty Fogle, Louis Fisher, Dick Fleischman, Vern Harvey, Susan Anderson, Jim Hannon, Kim Wilkins, Kathy Wine, and Cal Werner; Contributors to Greenway Habitat; Scott County Regional Authority, Dale & Jill Grunwald, Bruce Allen with Allen Sign Company, Brian Dockery with Riverstone Group, and the Cities of Blue Grass and Durant.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.